days following receipt of Agency notification that a CAP is required. 

9. To assure full performance of all obligations imposed on a PCCM-e contracting with the 
State of Alabama, the PCCM-e must provide a performance guarantee in an amount equal 
to two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000). The performance guarantee must be 
submitted by the PCCM-e at least ten (10) calendar days prior to the Contract start date. 
This performance guarantee must be in force through the term of the Contract and ninety 
(90) calendar days beyond and must be conditioned on faithful performance of all